P.S.C. NO. 3 - ELECTRICITY

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

Issued in compliance with Order in Case 09-M-0311 issued June 18, 2014.
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7/1/2016

STATEMENT TYPE:
STATEMENT NO:

STATEMENT OF TEMPORARY STATE ASSESSMENT SURCHARGE

Applicable to Billings Under

Service Classification Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 16, 19, 20, 21, 22 and 25

of the Schedule for Electric Service of

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

Description

Residential Service

General Secondary Service

General Primary Service

General Primary Service

Public Street Lighting - Company Owned

Traffic Signal Lighting

Public Street Lighting - Customer Owned

General Commercial Service over 1,000 kW

Private Area Lighting

Residential Optional Time-of-Use Service

General Secondary Optional Time-of-Use Service

General Primary Optional Time-of-Use Service

General Industrial Service over 1,000 kW

Standby Service

Issued By: Timothy Cawley, Pearl River, New York 10965

TSAS
($/kWh)

TSAS

TSAS
($/kW-month)

0.00112

0.00084

0.00063

0.00063

0.00118

0.00093

0.00118

0.00059

0.00191

0.00112

0.00084

0.00063

0.00068

0.0276
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