

P.S.C. NO. 3 - ELECTRICITY
ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/1/2016
Issued in compliance with Order in Case 09-M-0311 issued June 18, 2014.

STATEMENT TYPE: TSAS
STATEMENT NO: 7

STATEMENT OF TEMPORARY STATE ASSESSMENT SURCHARGE

Applicable to Billings Under
Service Classification Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 16, 19, 20, 21, 22 and 25
of the Schedule for Electric Service of

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

<u>Service Class</u>	<u>Description</u>	TSAS (\$/kWh)	TSAS (\$/kW-month)
1	Residential Service	0.00112	
2	General Secondary Service	0.00084	
2	General Primary Service	0.00063	
3	General Primary Service	0.00063	
4	Public Street Lighting - Company Owned	0.00118	
5	Traffic Signal Lighting	0.00093	
6	Public Street Lighting - Customer Owned	0.00118	
9	General Commercial Service over 1,000 kW	0.00059	
16	Private Area Lighting	0.00191	
19	Residential Optional Time-of-Use Service	0.00112	
20	General Secondary Optional Time-of-Use Service	0.00084	
21	General Primary Optional Time-of-Use Service	0.00063	
22	General Industrial Service over 1,000 kW	0.00068	
25	Standby Service		0.0276

Issued By: Timothy Cawley, Pearl River, New York 10965